July 10, 2020

9:00 am

9:10 am
9:15 am
9:20 am

9:30 am
9:55 am
10:00 am
10:15am
11:15am
11:30 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm
1:35 pm

3:00 pm
3:15 pm

5:00 pm

ALASKA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

MEDICAL SERVICES REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING
July 10, 2020

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

AGENDA

Call to order

e Roll call - establishment of quorum

e Approval of Agenda

Review Meeting Packet

Reading/Approval of minutes from June 19, 2020 meeting

Discuss application of Alaska’s GPCls vs. other state’s when calculating total RVU
e Clarify AS 23.30.097(a); out of state fees not addressed

Review of 2021 MSRC Fee Schedule Issues

e Use as guide during meeting; during “Mark Up” Draft Fee Schedule review
COVID-19 WC Claims Update

Break

Public Comment Period

Break

Review Draft 2021 Medical Fee Schedule w/ Mark Ups

e Reference to Fee Schedule Issues during Step-Thru

Lunch Break

Roll Call

2021 Medical Fee Schedule Development Review

e Focus on Conversion Factors

Break

2021 Medical Fee Schedule Development Review (cont.)
e Focus on Conversion Factors (cont.)

Adjournment



