ALASKA WORKERS' COMPENSATION MEDICAL SERVICES REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING

July 10, 2020

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

AGENDA

July 10, 2020	
9:00 am	Call to order
	Roll call - establishment of quorum
	Approval of Agenda
9:10 am	Review Meeting Packet
9:15 am	Reading/Approval of minutes from June 19, 2020 meeting
9:20 am	Discuss application of Alaska's GPCIs vs. other state's when calculating total RVU
	 Clarify AS 23.30.097(a); out of state fees not addressed
9:30 am	Review of 2021 MSRC Fee Schedule Issues
	 Use as guide during meeting; during "Mark Up" Draft Fee Schedule review
9:55 am	COVID-19 WC Claims Update
10:00 am	Break
10:15 am	Public Comment Period
11:15 am	Break
11:30 am	Review Draft 2021 Medical Fee Schedule w/ Mark Ups
	Reference to Fee Schedule Issues during Step-Thru
12:30 pm	Lunch Break
1:30 pm	Roll Call
1:35 pm	2021 Medical Fee Schedule Development Review
	Focus on Conversion Factors
3:00 pm	Break
3:15 pm	2021 Medical Fee Schedule Development Review (cont.)
	 Focus on Conversion Factors (cont.)
5:00 pm	Adjournment